3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLR\ECSAETR\;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 -1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN T
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A2 | ECR-15-009202 W0t | MR | DG
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 20634401
22660591 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266059-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266059-4 : : : o p - - V-] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 12479
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - R l : gllgigél EEiEGAgiNAHQFEED ,gj?
2266059-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w - w w w 522793 [SPRING COMPRESSION o4E
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266059-4 - - - AN R IR R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FLED. NON-ADJ. |245
MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - - |
266059~ 5 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 . | | | | | 2079764- | WASHER . WAVE SPRING., CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - JNL - L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
cebbuon e : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : — |0 [0 [T [T [T 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 [247
22660597 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : | - e e |- | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MS X 16 1240
59660597 A CRIMP TOOLING KiT - - - - - - i} - - - - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - | - | - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 1238
- | | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | | - | - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA Lﬁl - | | | w 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE - 1 | | | | 99317171 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F - | | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] 0 - 1 | | | | 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
408-10389 - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
NEE | | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET ~RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - | - | - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i - - | - 3 236077 PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X 854 737
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING - - - - | - 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAQg WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i§=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAQﬁ - - |REF|REF] - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
3.50-4.10 mm 61 IN] @D1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 IN] 3.50-4.10 mm 161 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] e ! - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL (B)114-18087 , , TERMINAL (A 114-1808] , , - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 111
APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
SPECIFICATION (A)T14-18081 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | - | - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-l 20212022 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .18 | 66
TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE SEAL ] TE SEAL ] TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
(A) 968015- (B) 963904- (A) 964971-1 (A) 964972-1 (A) 962876-1 (A) 962876-7 964971 -1 964972 | s\l - | 3| - ]3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 968015-2 (B) 963904-2 (A) 963530- 1 (A) 962876-2 963530~ | _ | : : : : 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 968015-7 (B) 963904-3 (A) 962876-3 _ , _ _ 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
LA) 96287670 - 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
(A) 962876°6 - B A 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-4 4] 4| 4] 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
- | | | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
- - | - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WIRE @ t——|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t——|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 ooy [P 21960271 JFEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
SI17F S| o LINCH L REFERENCE SETTING SI7E r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S N N I N B 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0 50mm? 1 18+/-0 05 [ 046+/- 0021 6. 6 0. 50mm? 1 154+/-0 05 [ 045+/- 00?7 T 1 - W 1 1 1 1 2079383’7 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M8 >< 25) ZH
- | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
28 - | - | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
L] *WARNING - | | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S Z1I9085 T LA MERD ATLANTIC STILE =1
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS /1N N T R B B I T1757356-3 [SUPPORT TERMINAL T34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY @%WWC%EéMg%MiggU%gEgR%mM%gEmgT SETTING “ T2 [ 2 21 2 21 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (W2 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ ] | | | | | 2161326-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x omm LONG A 3¢
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
i} - | | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B w | | | | 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPLR 178
ASSEMBLY. SEFFE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ’
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 - - |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-5 AQ& THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. | | | | | c168083-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 , c |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-6 SEAL PT.NO. 963530 INS. RANGE 1.4-1.9 DIA - 1 1 | | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE g%ﬁk E¥'H8' ggjg;% %Hg' EﬁﬁgE l'g % é B%ﬁ (0.5SOMM WIRE) - | | | | SEEEEE SIRIPPER, 51D FEED 119
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. o | zﬁl - | ! ! ! ! 119806~ INSERT, SHEAR IS —
5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SFAL TERMINATING UNIT. - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180. - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. i:l S AL O O T O 2119605-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\ | | | | | 1333204-5  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252.
Lﬁl ’ - | | | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
AtkAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ST T T - T -T- 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 560 N T ] 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ANC- L - 8-21084-0 [O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S L L A I 1-490888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - | - 2119640 - 1 PUSH ROD  AIR FEED 250 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ’ S (TEN
A “T70 -7 -6 =51 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 00 (-7 -6]-5]-2|-]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S A R R Rt Al T ZESTP20T3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG Q/Z/—/E/ TE ConnechHy
CHLK THANG 20SEP2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/1N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, DIMENS 1ONS oTWPRIICES MERS . [ 6SEP20T3 [wae
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J m UGuo__ Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DE dos 7 Applicator
[NFORMATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {§9{:::}§ii 10013 FPPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES =1 -
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM . . . Al 00779 |C=2266059 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - - Costomer Recessiole Production Dromins S T LAy

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

[0.055]

i | _IE{i:J(:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

] 0.634+0 05
REF [0.02540 001 ]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

i

RJ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= O

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

C B cOSEREDTS (— 723/ TE Connectivit
K.HUANG — y
CHLK THANG 20SEP2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD COSEP2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
| pC 0.5 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@}{::jfﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC _
— ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266059 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVAZ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

AL RIGATS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copvriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T s
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440 |
2-2266059-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266059-4 : : : ~ | o f - v -] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : T l { fogggfgg EgéﬁaficéiﬁgééﬂmISUMl gjg
2-2266059-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1190529 TCAN SKATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266059-4 - - - A N R A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - -
o EE059- 5 ., CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST LATgiRngTB/L 6 R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440 | A T B T 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >
2-2266059-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 2 | -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2266059-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - ] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -1 -1 171 - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE ?38
- -1 -] - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA JNL - L [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP S17¢ TVPE R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F N 8-22280-17 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TNSUL 1330 mm T.130° 0 R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (D) R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
40810389 L] -1 -1 -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
N - | ] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -1 -1 171 - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING i L N B R 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=d"|  INSULATION DIAMETER MANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —J |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /3 e s et B et ljé
_ - , , 0 )
3.50-4.10 mm [.138- 161 IN] 7 @1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] TERM?&?LAEWOHWW[thlyuiuIT;O8l A1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.082 IN] — T 119653 2 TTEED CAM POST TETD Ve
TERMINAL B TTanTBbee ~ v v [ v 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
APPLICATION APPLICATION
N -] 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S IR A A c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, A 156

(A) 968015- ] (B) 963904- ] (A) 964971~ (A) 964972 ] (A) 962876- ] (A) 9628761 964971~ | 964972- | - | 0 JREFL -} - | SRt NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

(A) 968015-2 (B) 963904-2 (A) 963530~ (A) 962876-2 963530~ | i i N I R 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

(A) 968015-1 (B) 963904-3 (A) 962876-3 - | - [ReF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117

(A) 962876-5 - | w w w 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 32

(A) 962876-6 R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

B T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

-2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 6\| - 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67

SI/E P mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

1.00mm?2 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.7 1. 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.6 - 1 w w w 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o

0.75mm? 1. 274/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 5.6 0. 75mm?2 1 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56

0. 50mm? 1 184/-0.05 [.0464/-.002] 6.6 - 0. 50mm?2 1 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.1 R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51

- - -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- -1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

¥WARNING A N 2079383-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) A4

ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B T 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

) LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o L N N R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

Ll DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - l l l l 121222i26wg zﬁngéiHH&R;?EiESION gj

WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2161328-1 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32

N R 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

OGREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - w w w 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION z/\: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L N I A S B 4008883 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - -

/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Lt c166085-c |5CR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Aﬁi THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. -] W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 SEAL PT.NO. 963530 INS. RANGE 1.4-1.9 DIA - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 SEAL PT.NO. 964972 INS. RANGE 1.9-2.1 DIA
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-5 SEAL PT.NO. 964971 INS. RANGE 1.2-1.6 DIA (0.550MM WIRE) AN A L ) A O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3

R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. N I IR I I 356885 4 1STOP  SHEAR T

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. :
Nl - [ [ ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 62, 180, N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 NEEEREREEE 1333204-5  [ANVIL COMBINATION 3
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, o L R R R R c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
A\ R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

XégﬁngMgﬁg'gguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NEEEEEEEEE >119784-4  |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

| R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 NI 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T T

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L2 -2o-220-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION % -2 -2o)-22f-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R L T Cgiy)7/1§§chMmcﬂww

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WEZMNG 26SEP20T3 () Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 26SEP2013 [NAME

z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, m U GUO Ocean Side Feed

REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE {D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% E; I <> %J bRe E ropeT e Applicator

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 2pc 4013 - -

o (Atlanti o Shmem 3 Oh{ 4+ i 14 O{{ 44 8 2 of 4) Qe B e

antTIc version sShown on Sheerts 0 0 ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266059 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




e YPL

MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1
REF

.39

% [0.055] -_]

4& !

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—=<— (0 63

REF [0.025]
l REF

SN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—— D

16.17
%[0.637]

i !
‘lI@’REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

J @

L

nll
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE ——
=
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

26SEPZ2013

THE 18 SUBDECT 10 CHANGE-AND PHE CONTROLL ING. ENGINEER NG ORGaNT2ATION | DWN -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG > TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHLK THANG 2oSEP2013 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2OSEP2013 [NaME ‘
mm . GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RETE Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg 10013 [WPLICHTION SPEC
. SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +-
‘‘‘‘‘‘ A 100779 (C=2266059
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

